

ARKANSAS ENERGY & ENVIRONMENT

January 12, 2021

Gary Little, Chairman City of Walnut Ridge 216 Southwest Fourth Street Walnut Ridge, AR72476

RE: NPDES Permit No.: AR0046566, AFIN 38-00040 Executed Amended Consent Administrative Order LIS 17-040-002

Dear Mr. Little,

Enclosed is your signed copy of Consent Administrative Order (CAO) LIS 17-040-002. The Order became effective upon the Director's signature which was January 11, 2021. The Order will be sent for Public Notice on or about January 24, 2021.

Per the Order and Agreement Section of CAO LIS 17-040-002, the City of Walnut Ridge has agreed to:

• Submit a certification of compliance from a Professional Engineer (P.E.) stating that corrective actions listed in the Corrective Action Plan (CAP) dated October 14, 2020, have been completed, on or before June 30, 2022.

Please refer to CAO LIS 17-040-002 in any written correspondence to ADEQ. Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me directly at 501-682-0056 or by email at <u>danielle.harbin@adeq.state.ar.us</u>.

Sincerely,

Danielle Harbin

Danielle Harbin Enforcement Analyst, DEQ, OWQ 5301 Northshore Drive, North Little Rock, AR 72118

Cc: Jonathan Kopp, GM, <u>jonathan.kopp@yahoo.com</u> Craig Johnson, P.E., Crist Engineers, <u>cjohnson@cristengineers.com</u> Charles Snapp, Mayor, <u>charlesesnapp@gmail.com</u>